DOCUMENT TD NO.: 10153513	Docket No.: QSTEP-44338
	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TENTS ONLY
101681054	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): Walter K. Proniewicz Dale E. Winther	Name: Q STEP
	Address: 150 North Santa Anita Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	S No Suite 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	
■ Other <u>Termination of Exclusive License Agreen</u>	tent Country: USA ZIP: 91214
Execution Date: August 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
60/100,804 September 18, 1998	
PCT/US99/21680 September 17, 1999 09/489,593 January 21, 2000	
PCT/US00/01698 January 21, 2000	
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Edward G. Poplawski, Esq.	\$
Registration No. 33,439	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Sidley & Austin	credited or debited to deposit account
555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>90013-1010</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Denise L. McKenzie, Esq.,Reg.#43,790	lmin L. M. fry 2/21/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document;
	REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0344

MRD 11/6/00	Docket No.: QSTEP-044338	
(Rev. 6-∠3) OMB № 0651-0011 (éxp. 4/94) Copyright %397-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	35132 🔹 🔹 🔹	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter K. Proniewicz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dale E. Winther	Name: Q Step Technologies, LLC	
	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
X Other Termination of Exclusive License Agreement	Country: ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/100,804 September 18, 1998		
PCT/US99/21680 September 17, 1999		
09/489,593 January 21, 2000 PCT/US00/01698 January 21, 2000		
	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edward G. Poplawski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,439	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Sidley & Austin	credited or debited to deposit account	
555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City Los Angeles Chate David CA	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	50-1597	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>90013-1010</u>		
17/30/2000 GTON11 00000133 501597 60100804 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 160.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		
-	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Edward G. Poplawski (Reg. No. 33,439) Edward & Copling November 1, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0345

TERMINATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

This termination is made by and between Dale E. Winther and Walter K. Proniewicz (collectively "Licensors") and Quantum Step Research Company, a California partnership whose only partners are Dale E. Winther and Walter K. Proniewicz ("Licensee"). This termination is effective as of February 1, 2000 by Licensors and Licensee.

Recitals:

WHEREAS, on or about November 12, 1998, Licensors and Licensee entered into a certain Exclusive License Agreement concerning a certain invention relating to Blood Sugar Measurement; and

WHEREAS, Licensors and Licensee are desirous of terminating the aforementioned Exclusive License Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Licensors and Licensee hereby terminate the aforementioned Exclusive License Agreement, in its entirety, including without limitation the license and sublicense grants and patent enforcement and royalty provisions. In this regard, Licensee warrants and represents that it has not granted, and is under no obligation to grant, any sublicenses under the aforementioned Exclusive License Agreement. Licensors acknowledge and agree that Licensee is not owed any royalties or other money under the Exclusive License Agreement

200

Walter K. Proniewicz

Dale E. Winther

QUANTUM STEP RESEARCH COMPANY

Walter K. Proniewicz, Partner

Dale E. Winther, Partner

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 03/29/2001